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Antioxidative and Antimicrobial Qualities of Different Parts of the Dandelion

Plant (Taraxacum officinale) from Different Habitats
Lee, Sung Hyeon - Park, Hong Ju - Hur, Eun Young - Cho, Yong Sik - Cho, Soo Muk

National Rural Resource Development Institute, Suwon, Korea

ABSTRACT

To classify the physiological activity by habitat and part of Dandelion (Taraxacum
officinale), antioxidative and antimicrobial activities were investigated from methanol
extracts of Dandelion. Dandelion was taken from Uiryeong (in Kyungnam province) and
from Seoul, and antioxidative and antimicrobial activities were measured for three
different parts of the dandelion: the flower, leaf and root. Antioxidative activities of
methanol extracts from Dandelion were examined by a DPPH test, and antimicrobial
activities were examined against 5 microorganisms: Bacillus subtilis and Bacillus cereus
as G(+) microorganisms, and Salmonella typhimurium, Staphylococcus aureus and
Eschrichia coli as G(-) microorganisms. No significant differences were found in terms of
antioxidative and antimicrobial activities between the dandelions in Uiryeong and the
dandelions in Seoul. Antioxidative activity, however, was higher in the flower of the
dandelion, irrespective of habitat. Further research with other physiological factors (besides
antioxidative and antimicrobial activities) is necessary to shed light on dandelion
physiological function and to enhance the utilization of dandelion.
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3. DPPH-radicalol| CHEH 4748k

1,1-Diphenyl-2-picrylhydrazyl(DPPH) &l t}&F 7l
SY 3229 2ABHS BAS) A5k AR
£ 2p¢ol methanolic DPPH radical 0.35mM £
A ImeE MUl E¥EA 3087 WA ¥
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£o4e &, ¢, el veEg FEES 100 pg/nl,
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1995; Bondet et al. 1997).
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" SF : Seoul, flower
SL ; Seoul, leaf
SR ; Seoul, root
UF ; Uiryeong, flower
UL ; Uiryeong, leaf
UR ; Uiryeong, root
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a, b ; Means with different alphabets on the same kinds of bars are significantly different at p<0.05

by Duncan’s multiple range test

Fig.1. Comparison of scavenging effects of dandelion extracts(500ug/m¢) by habitat and part

on DPPH".
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A 23t o) AL Park S(Park et al. 1992)0]
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Table 1. Comparison of antimicrobial activity in dandelion extracts by habitat and part”

Concentration
Samples

Inhibitory effect

(ppm) B. subtilis

B. cereus

S. typhimurium S. aureus E. coli

500 2
1000 -
SF 1500 -
2000 -
10000 -

500 -
1000 -
SL 1500 -
2000 -
10000 -

500 -

1000 -

SR 1500 -
2000 -

10000 -

500 -
1000 -
UF 1500 -
2000 -
10000 -

500 -

1000 -

UL 1500 -
2000 -

10000 -

500 -
1000 -
UR 1500 -
2000 -
10000 -

D SE . Seoul, flower
SL ; Seoul, leaf
SR ; Seoul, root
UF ; Uiryeong, flower
UL ; Uiryeong, leaf
UR ; Uiryeong, root
? No inhibition
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